herein, during the term hereof, in accordance with the terms set forth herein. 

3. Section 4, MAXIMUM CONTRACT LIABILITY: Any other provisions of this 
Agreement notwithstanding and pursuant to Section 29-1-110, C.R.S., the amount of funds 
appropriated for this Agreement is FIVE MILLION SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars ($5,625,750) annually to include the base 
contract amounts, any per diem costs, costs to paid by the Contractor on behalf of the County for 
outside medical costs and costs associated with HIV medications, Hepatitis C medications, and 
hemophiliac medications as outlined in the updated Exhibit C, and MAT Program medications.